L10000038478

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
,
(0) 10) 17: 10
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
[
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700174784737

04/08/10--01055--007 **125.00

2010 APR -8 PM IN 1411
SECRETARY OF STATE ORID

C. LEWIS

APR 9 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LÈTTER

To:	Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJEC	CT: Waterw	ays 9324 LLC				
		Name of Limit	ted Liability (Company	·	
The encl	osed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for	filing.		
Please re	turn all corres	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the follo	owing:		
J	amal Wedde	erburn				
	··		Name of Pers	on		_
<u>v</u>	Vaterways 9	324 LLC				
			Firm/Compar	ny		_
1	033 NE 17th	Way Unit 704				_
			Address			
<u>F</u>	ort Lauderda	ale, FL 33304				
		Cit	y/State and Zip	Code		_
<u>ra</u>	ittlerjw@yah			·		
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annua	al report notification	on)	
For furth	er information	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
Jamal V	Vedderburn		at (561	702-150	663	
	Name	of Person		Code & Daytime	Telephone Number	
Enclosed	l is a check fo	or the following amount:				
☑\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified	Filing Fee & 1 Copy I copy is enclosed	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclose	
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Reg Divi Clift 266	et/Courier Addristration Section ision of Corporation Building I Executive Centahassee, FL 3230	itions iter Circle	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Comp	any is:	
Waterways 9324 LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limit	ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address o	f the principal office of the Limited Lia	ability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1033 NE 17th Way	1033 NE 17th Way	
1000 (12 // 1/ 1/ 2/		
Unit 704	Unit 704	
Unit 704 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304	
Unit 704 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 gistered Office, & Registered Agent's wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the state of	dual or another
Unit 704 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 gistered Office, & Registered Agent's win Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are:	dual or another
Unit 704 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 gistered Office, & Registered Agent's wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the state of	dual or another
Unit 704 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 gistered Office, & Registered Agent's win Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: Name	TALLAHASSEE.
Unit 704 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address Jamal Wedderburn 1033 NE 17th Way	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 gistered Office, & Registered Agent's win Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: Name	TALLAHASSEE.
Unit 704 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address Jamal Wedderburn 1033 NE 17th Way	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 istered Office, & Registered Agent's wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: Name Unit 704	TALLAHASSEE.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED

Title: "MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man		Name and Address:	SECRETARY OF ST TALLAHASSEE. FLO
MGR		Jamal Wedderburn	
		1033 NE 17th Way Unit 704	
		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304	
			
(Use attachment			(ODTIONIA)
CLE V: Effective	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.)	date of filing:e specific and cannot be more	(OPTIONAL than five business days
CLE V: Effective effective date is list 0 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more	than five business days
CLE V: Effective effective date is list 0 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more	than five business days
CLE V: Effective effective date is list 0 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more Lul L. Wlller or an authorized representative	than five business days
CLE V: Effective effective date is list 0 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with secondance with secondary secondar	e specific and cannot be more Lul L. Wlluber or an authorized representative of ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the itutes an affirmation under the penaltic control of the control of the penaltic control of the	than five business days of a member. e execution

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)